Incident IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month

Forest City Police Department
March 2018 - March 2017

March March Percent Year-To-Date Percent
Part | Offenses 2017 2018 +- Changed 2017 2018 +- Changed
Murder 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Rape 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Robbery 1 0 -1 -100% 2 5 3 150%
Commercial 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Individual 0 0 0 0% 0 1 1 -
Assault 2 0 -2 -100% 5 3 -2 -40%
Violent Total: 3 0 -3 -100% 7 8 1 14%
Burglary 9 3 -6 -67% 50 16 -34 -68%
Residential 2 3 1 50% 22 12 -10 -45%
Non-Residential 2 0 -2 -100% 13 2 -1 -85%
Commercial 1 0 -1 -100% 6 1 -5 -83%
Other 4 0 -4 -100% 9 1 -8 -89%
Larceny 25 44 19 76% 77 97 20 26%
Auto Theft 0 0 0 0% 3 2 -1 -33%
Arson 0 0 0 0% 1 0 -1 -100%
Property Total: 34 47 13 38% 131 115 -16 -“12%
Part | Total: 37 47 10 27% 138 123 -15 1%
March March Percent Year-To-Date Percent
Part Il Offenses 2017 2018 +/- Changed 2017 2018 +/- Changed
Drug 45 67 22 49% 140 165 25 18%
Assault Simple 5 7 2 40% 16 18 2 13%
Forgery/Counterfeit 2 3 1 50% 4 8 4 100%
Fraud 8 12 4 50% 18 39 21 17%
Embezzlement 0 0 0 0% 0 2 2 -
Stolen Property 5 1 -4 -80% 9 4 -5 -56%
Vandalism 7 11 4 57% 28 25 -3 -11%
Weapons 0 8 8 - 1 16 15 1500%
Prostitution 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
All Other Sex Offenses 2 0 -2 -100% 5 3 -2 -40%
Gambling 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Offenses Against Family/Children 0 0 0 0% 2 1 -1 -50%
D.W.I. 3 2 -1 -33% 7 6 -1 -14%
Liquor Law Violation 0 1 1 - 1 4 3 300%
Disorderly Conduct 1 1 0 0% 2 1 -1 -50%
Obscenity 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Kidnap 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%



All Other Offenses

Part Il Total:

Incident Total:

Date: 04/13/2018 -- Time: 14:16

20

98

135

40

153

200

20

55

65

100%

56%

48%

83

316

454

113

405

528

30

89

74

36%
28%

16%

Page 1

Arrest IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month Comparison

Part | Offenses
Murder

Rape
Robbery

Commercial

Individual
Assault

Violent Total:

Burglary

Residential

Non-Residential

Commercial
Other
Larceny
Auto Theft
Arson
Property Total:
Part | Total:

Part Il Offenses
Drug

Assault Simple
Forgery/Counterfeit
Fraud

Embezzlement

Stolen Property
Vandalism

Weapons

Prostitution

All Other Sex Offenses

Gambling

March
2017
0

0
0

N
2 ©o o o o

o o

16

16

March

2017
50

Forest City Police Department

March 2018 - March 2017

March
2018
0

0
1

34

35

March
2018
87

10
0

+-

o o © ©o o o

18

19

+-

37

Percent
Changed
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
-50%
0%
0%
0%
0%
136%
0%
0%
112%

119%

Percent
Changed
74%

100%
0%
0%
0%

-50%

50%
0%
-100%
0%

Year-To-Date

2017

0
0
0

97

99

2018
0

0
4

71

75

Year-To-Date

2017

138
29
0

2018
182

25
0

-
o ® O o

N
© o

+-

44
-4

-3
-8

Percent
Changed
0%
0%
0%
0%
-100%
100%
-96%
0%
0%
0%
0%
-3%
0%
0%
-27%

-24%

Percent
Changed
32%

-14%
0%
14%
0%
-43%
-44%
1500%
0%
-67%
0%



Offenses Against Family/Children 1 1 0 0% 2 2 0 0%

D.W.I. 4 2 -2 -50% 10 8 -2 -20%
Liquor Law Violation 0 3 3 - 6 8 2 33%
Disorderly Conduct 3 0 -3 -100% 6 0 -6 -100%
Obscenity 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
Kidnap 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%
All Other Offenses 56 76 20 36% 198 211 13 7%
Part Il Total: 127 193 66 52% 425 475 50 12%
Arrest Total: 143 228 85 59% 524 550 26 5%

Date: 04/13/2018 -- Time: 14:16 Page 2



