## Incident IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month

Forest City Police Department

March 2018 - March 2017

		March	March		Percent	Year-T	o-Date		Percent
Part I Offenses	6	2017	2018	+/-	Changed	2017	2018	+/-	Changed
Murder		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Rape		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Robbery		1	0	-1	-100%	2	5	3	150%
Commercial		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Individual		0	0	0	0%	0	1	1	-
Assault		2	0	-2	-100%	5	3	-2	-40%
	Violent Total:	3	0	-3	-100%	7	8	1	14%
Burglary		9	3	-6	-67%	50	16	-34	-68%
Residential		2	3	1	50%	22	12	-10	-45%
Non-Resider	ntial	2	0	-2	-100%	13	2	-11	-85%
Commercial		1	0	-1	-100%	6	1	-5	-83%
Other		4	0	-4	-100%	9	1	-8	-89%
Larceny		25	44	19	76%	77	97	20	26%
Auto Theft		0	0	0	0%	3	2	-1	-33%
Arson		0	0	0	0%	1	0	-1	-100%
	Property Total:	34	47	13	38%	131	115	-16	-12%
	Part I Total:	37	47	10	27%	138	123	-15	-11%
		March	March		Percent	Year-T	o-Date		Percent
Part II Offense	s	March 2017	March 2018	+/-	Percent Changed	Year-T 2017	o-Date 2018	+/-	Percent Changed
Part II Offense Drug	s			<b>+/-</b> 22				<b>+/-</b> 25	
	s	2017	2018		Changed	2017	2018		Changed
Drug		<b>2017</b> 45	<b>2018</b> 67	22	Changed 49%	<b>2017</b> 140	<b>2018</b> 165	25	Changed 18%
Drug Assault Simple		<b>2017</b> 45 5	<b>2018</b> 67 7	22 2	<b>Changed</b> 49% 40%	<b>2017</b> 140 16	<b>2018</b> 165 18	25 2	Changed 18% 13%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counte	erfeit	<b>2017</b> 45 5 2	<b>2018</b> 67 7 3	22 2 1	Changed 49% 40% 50%	<b>2017</b> 140 16 4	<b>2018</b> 165 18 8	25 2 4	Changed 18% 13% 100%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counte Fraud	erfeit	<b>2017</b> 45 5 2 8	<b>2018</b> 67 7 3 12	22 2 1 4	Changed 49% 40% 50% 50%	<b>2017</b> 140 16 4 18	<b>2018</b> 165 18 8 39	25 2 4 21	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counte Fraud Embezzlement	erfeit	<b>2017</b> 45 5 2 8 0	2018 67 7 3 12 0	22 2 1 4 0	Changed 49% 40% 50% 50% 0%	<b>2017</b> 140 16 4 18 0	<b>2018</b> 165 18 8 39 2	25 2 4 21 2	<b>Changed</b> 18% 13% 100% 117%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counte Fraud Embezzlement Stolen Property	erfeit	2017 45 5 2 8 0 5	2018 67 7 3 12 0 1	22 2 1 4 0 -4	Changed 49% 40% 50% 50% 0% -80%	2017 140 16 4 18 0 9	2018 165 18 8 39 2 4	25 2 4 21 2 -5	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117% - -56%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counte Fraud Embezzlement Stolen Property Vandalism	erfeit	2017 45 5 2 8 0 5 7	<b>2018</b> 67 7 3 12 0 1 1	22 2 1 4 0 -4 4	Changed 49% 40% 50% 50% 0% -80% 57%	2017 140 16 4 18 0 9 28	2018 165 18 8 39 2 4 25	25 2 4 21 2 -5 -3	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117% - -56% -11%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counte Fraud Embezzlement Stolen Property Vandalism Weapons	erfeit ,	2017 45 5 2 8 0 5 7 0	2018 67 7 3 12 0 1 11 8	22 2 1 4 0 -4 4 8	Changed 49% 40% 50% 50% 0% -80% 57%	2017 140 16 4 18 0 9 28 1	2018 165 18 8 39 2 4 25 16	25 2 4 21 2 -5 -3 15	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117% - -56% -11% 1500%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counte Fraud Embezzlement Stolen Property Vandalism Weapons Prostitution	erfeit ,	2017 45 5 2 8 0 5 7 0 0 0	2018 67 7 3 12 0 1 11 8 0	22 2 1 4 0 -4 4 8 0	Changed 49% 40% 50% 0% -80% 57% - 0%	2017 140 16 4 18 0 9 28 1 0	2018 165 18 8 39 2 4 25 16 0	25 2 4 21 2 -5 -3 15 0	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117% - -56% -11% 1500% 0%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counter Fraud Embezzlement Stolen Property Vandalism Weapons Prostitution All Other Sex O Gambling	erfeit ,	2017 45 5 2 8 0 5 7 0 0 0 2	2018 67 7 3 12 0 1 11 8 0 0 0	22 2 1 4 0 -4 4 8 0 -2	Changed 49% 40% 50% 0% -80% 57% - 0% -100%	2017 140 16 4 18 0 9 28 1 0 5	2018 165 18 8 39 2 4 25 16 0 3	25 2 4 21 2 -5 -3 15 0 -2	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117% - -56% -11% 1500% 0% -40%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counter Fraud Embezzlement Stolen Property Vandalism Weapons Prostitution All Other Sex O Gambling	erfeit ,	2017 45 5 2 8 0 5 7 0 0 0 2 0	2018 67 7 3 12 0 1 11 8 0 0 0 0	22 2 1 4 0 -4 4 8 0 -2 0	Changed 49% 40% 50% 0% -80% 57% - 0% -100% 0%	2017 140 16 4 18 0 9 28 1 0 5 0	2018 165 18 39 2 4 25 16 0 3 0	25 2 4 21 2 -5 -3 15 0 -2 0	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117% - -56% -11% 1500% 0% -40% 0%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counter Fraud Embezzlement Stolen Property Vandalism Weapons Prostitution All Other Sex O Gambling Offenses Again	erfeit / 0ffenses st Family/Children	2017 45 5 2 8 0 5 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0	2018 67 7 3 12 0 1 1 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0	22 2 1 4 0 -4 4 8 0 -2 0 0	Changed 49% 40% 50% 0% -80% 57% - 0% -100% 0%	2017 140 16 4 18 0 9 28 1 0 5 0 2 2	2018 165 18 8 39 2 4 25 16 0 3 0 1	25 2 4 21 2 -5 -3 15 0 -2 0 -1	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117% - -56% -11% 1500% 0% -40% 0% -50%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counter Fraud Embezzlement Stolen Property Vandalism Weapons Prostitution All Other Sex O Gambling Offenses Agains D.W.I.	erfeit / )ffenses st Family/Children	2017 45 5 2 8 0 5 7 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3	2018 67 7 3 12 0 1 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2	22 2 1 4 0 -4 4 8 0 -2 0 0 0 -1	Changed 49% 40% 50% 0% -80% 57% - 0% -100% 0% 0% 0% -33%	2017 140 16 4 18 0 9 28 1 0 5 0 5 0 2 7	2018 165 18 8 39 2 4 25 16 0 3 0 1 1 6	25 2 4 21 2 -5 -3 15 0 -2 0 -1 -1	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117% - -56% -11% 1500% 0% -40% 0% -50% -14%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counter Fraud Embezzlement Stolen Property Vandalism Weapons Prostitution All Other Sex O Gambling Offenses Agains D.W.I. Liquor Law Viol	erfeit / )ffenses st Family/Children	2017 45 5 2 8 0 5 7 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0	2018 67 7 3 12 0 1 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1	22 2 1 4 0 -4 4 8 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 1	Changed 49% 40% 50% 0% -80% 57% - 0% -100% 0% 0% -33% -	2017 140 16 4 18 0 9 28 1 0 5 0 2 7 7 1	2018 165 18 8 39 2 4 25 16 0 3 0 1 6 4	25 2 4 21 2 -5 -3 15 0 -2 0 -1 -1 3	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117% - -56% -11% 1500% 0% -40% 0% -50% -14% 300%
Drug Assault Simple Forgery/Counter Fraud Embezzlement Stolen Property Vandalism Weapons Prostitution All Other Sex O Gambling Offenses Agains D.W.I. Liquor Law Viol Disorderly Cond	erfeit / )ffenses st Family/Children	2017 45 5 2 8 0 5 7 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 1	2018 67 7 3 12 0 1 1 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1	22 2 1 4 0 -4 4 8 0 -2 0 0 -1 1 1 0	Changed 49% 40% 50% 0% -80% 57% - 0% -100% 0% 0% -33% - 0%	2017 140 16 4 18 0 9 28 1 0 5 0 2 7 1 2 7 1 2	2018 165 18 8 39 2 4 25 16 0 3 0 1 6 4 1	25 2 4 21 2 -5 -3 15 0 -2 0 -1 -1 3 -1	Changed 18% 13% 100% 117% - -56% -11% 1500% 0% -40% 0% -50% -14% 300% -50%

All Other Offenses		20	40	20	100%	83	113	30	36%
	Part II Total:	98	153	55	56%	316	405	89	28%
	Incident Total:	135	200	65	48%	454	528	74	16%

Date: 04/13/2018 -- Time: 14:16

Page 1

## Arrest IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month Comparison

Forest City Police Department March 2018 - March 2017

		March March Percent Year-To-Date			Percent				
Part I Offenses		2017	2018	+/-	Changed	2017	2018	+/-	Changed
Murder		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Rape		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Robbery		0	1	1	-	0	4	4	-
Commercial		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Individual		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Assault		0	0	0	0%	2	0	-2	-100%
	Violent Total:	0	1	1	-	2	4	2	100%
Burglary		2	1	-1	-50%	25	1	-24	-96%
Residential		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Non-Residentia	al	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Commercial		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Other		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Larceny		14	33	19	136%	72	70	-2	-3%
Auto Theft		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Arson		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
	Property Total:	16	34	18	112%	97	71	-26	-27%
	Part I Total:	16	35	19	119%	99	75	-24	-24%
	March March Percent Year-To-D		o-Date		Percent				
Part II Offenses		2017	2018	+/-	Changed	2017	2018	+/-	Changed
Drug		50	87	37	74%	138	182	44	32%
Assault Simple		5	10	5	100%	29	25	-4	-14%
Forgery/Counterfe	eit	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Fraud		3	3	0	0%	7	8	1	14%
Embezzlement		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Stolen Property		2	1	-1	-50%	7	4	-3	-43%
Vandalism		2	3	1	50%	18	10	-8	-44%
Weapons		0	7	7	-	1	16	15	1500%
Prostitution		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
All Other Sex Offe	enses	1	0	-1	-100%	3	1	-2	-67%
Gambling		0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%

Offenses Against Family/Children	1	1	0	0%	2	2	0	0%
D.W.I.	4	2	-2	-50%	10	8	-2	-20%
Liquor Law Violation	0	3	3	-	6	8	2	33%
Disorderly Conduct	3	0	-3	-100%	6	0	-6	-100%
Obscenity	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
Kidnap	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%
All Other Offenses	56	76	20	36%	198	211	13	7%
Part II Total:	127	193	66	52%	425	475	50	12%
Arrest Total:	143	228	85	59%	524	550	26	5%

Date: 04/13/2018 -- Time: 14:16

Page 2